## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 4403**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, TO DISPLAY THE NATIONAL MOTTO, "IN GOD WE TRUST," IN PERRIS CITY HALL

**WHEREAS**, the national motto, "In God We Trust," is a significant part of American history, appearing on coins since 1864; and

**WHEREAS**, this motto was adopted by the U.S. Congress as our national motto in 1956, pursuant to 36 U.S.C. 186; and

**WHEREAS**, a variant of this motto appears in the Star Spangled Banner, which has been recognized for official use since 1889, having been made the national anthem by Congressional resolution in 1931; and

**WHEREAS**, a nonprofit group has requested that the City Council display this motto in the Council Chambers;

**WHEREAS**, the City Council desires to recognize the motto by displaying it in the Council Chambers; and

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

- **Section 1.** The above recitals are all true and correct.
- **Section 2.** The City Council has reviewed the designs related to the "In God We Trust" motto and hereby desires that the motto reflecting the desired design be displayed on the east wall of the Council Chambers at 101 North "D" Street, Perris, California.
- **Section 3.** The City Council hereby approves the display of the motto and authorizes appropriate funding therefore.

ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED this 26th day of April, 2011.

	Daryl R. Busch, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Judy L. Haughney, C.M.C., City Clerk		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE	) §
CITY OF PERRIS	)

I, Judy L. Haughney, City Clerk of the City of Perris, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution Number 4403 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting held the 26th day of April, 2011, by the following called vote:

AYES: EVANS, ROGERS, YARBROUGH, LANDERS, BUSCH

NOES: NONE ABSENT: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE

Judy L. Haughney, C.M.C., City Clerk